PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark M Weislogel	08/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration		
Street Address:	300 E Street, S.W.		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20546		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12190364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)483-6936

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-483-0837

Email: jsc-patentof@mail.nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: JSC Office of Patent Counsel

Address Line 1: 2101 NASA Parkway

Address Line 2: Mailcode AL

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77058

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSC-24441-1-SB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theodore U. Ro

Total Attachments: 1

source=MSC-24441-1-SB_Assignment_to_Govt_Independent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021377 FRAME: 0729 12190364

CH \$40.00

500619526



Assignment to the Government (by Independent Inventor)

Title of Invention:	Systems and Methods for Separating a Multiphase Fluid						
Inventor(s):	Mark M. Weislogel an independent Consultant along with Evan A. Thomas and John C. Graf both employees of NASA Johnson Space Center						
NASA Case No.:	MSC-24441-1-SB Ap	olication No.*:	F	iling Date*:			
WHEREAS, the parti represented by the A Government);	es to this Assignment are: (1) dministrator of the National Ae	the undersigned inventor(s) a ronautics and Space Admini	and (2) and the Uni istration, Washingto	ted States Government, as on, D.C. 20546 (hereafter, the			
identified invention (h	rsigned inventor(s) is (are) de ereinafter, the Invention) and l on or is (are) desirous of havin	has (have) executed, on the	date indicated belo	erived from licensing the above w, an application for a United States			
WHEREAS, the Gove to be filed, thereon.	ernment is desirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title and int	terest in the Inventi	on and the patent application filed, or			
Payments Received I	in consideration of the paymer by NASA from the Licensing of ention, the undersigned hereb	Patents and Patent Applicat	ASA Policy Directive tions" (incorporated	e, NPD 2092.1, "Royalties and Other I herein by reference), that may result			
possessions, and my	Government my (our) full right i (our) entire right, title and inter s) and any patent(s) that may	est in and to said patent apr	the United States of olication, and any co	of America, its territories and orresponding continuation or			
2. Grant to the Go	vernment the option to acquire	, upon request, all my (our) f	oreign rights in and	to the Invention.			
3. Agrees, at the e cooperate in any man	xpense of the Government, to ner with the Government in or	(a) execute any document, der to allow the Government	(b) deliver any red to protect any inter	quested information, and (c) est transferred by this Assignment.			
4. Warrants that I (we) have the authority to exec	ute this Assignment.					
*5. Authorizes and when required.	requests the attorneys of reco	rd in the application to insert	the patent applicat	ion number and filing date above			
Me		8/4	1/2008	(Date Application Executed)			
(Signature of Inventor	The state of the s	(Date Assignn	nent Executed)	(Date Application Executed)			
Mark M. Weislogel		15543 SW 145th Terrace, Tigard, OR 97224					
(Inventor's Typed Nan	ne)	(Mailing Address - Includ	ding Country)				
(Signature of Inventor,		(Date Assignn	ment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Nan	ne)	(Mailing Address - Includ	ding Country)				
(Signature of Inventor)		(Date Assignn	nent Executed)	(Date Application Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Nam	pe)	(Mailing Address - Includ	ling Country)				

NASA FORM 1692 JAN 01

RECORDED: 08/12/2008